PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Annette Roder	05/18/2010
Mike Thoms	10/18/2010
Jurgen Brieskorn	04/13/2010
Edmund Ernst	04/15/2010
Karl Klug	04/21/2010
Stephan Schaade	04/10/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Siemens Enterprise Communications GmbH & Co. KG
Street Address:	Hofmannstr. 51
City:	Munchen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	81379

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12739007

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)562-1041

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

412-562-1622 Phone:

Email: vicki.cremonese@bipc.com

Correspondent Name: Duane A. Stewart III Address Line 1: 301 Grant Street

Address Line 2: 20th Floor

501328098

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0075742-000457

Total Attachments: 12 source=0075742-000457 siemens assignment#page1.tif source=0075742-000457 siemens assignment#page2.tif source=0075742-000457 siemens assignment#page3.tif source=0075742-000457 siemens assignment#page4.tif source=0075742-000457 siemens assignment#page5.tif source=0075742-000457 siemens assignment#page6.tif source=0075742-000457 siemens assignment#page7.tif source=0075742-000457 siemens assignment#page8.tif source=0075742-000457 siemens assignment#page9.tif source=0075742-000457 siemens assignment#page9.tif source=0075742-000457 siemens assignment#page10.tif source=0075742-000457 siemens assignment#page11.tif source=0075742-000457 siemens assignment#page11.tif

WHEREAS, we, Annette Roder, residing at Esterbergstr. 3, 81377 Munich, Germany; Mike Thoms, residing at Waldhornstr. 1, 82110 Germering, Germany; Jürgen Brieskorn, residing at Sonnenstr. 15d, 82269 Geltendorf, Germany; Edmund Ernst, residing at Lenaustr. 11. 81373, Munich, Germany; Karl Klug, residing at Marsstr. 6A, 83714 Miesbach, Germany; and Stephan Schaade, residing at Höfatsweg 3, 86807 Buchloe, Germany, have invented certain new and useful apparatus, methods, inventions, discoveries and/or improvements disclosed in a U.S. Patent Application entitled "ELECTRONIC APPARATUS HAVING REDUCIBLE POWER CONSUMPTION IN THE READINESS STATE" filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, hereinafter the "application"; and with respect to which we hereby authorize and request attorney, Lynn J. Alstadt, Esquire of Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC, to insert here in parentheses (U.S. Utility Patent Application No. 12/739,007 ... filed 04–21–2010 ____) the application number and filing date of said application when known, said application being the U.S. national phase of International Application No. PCT/EP2008/066150 filed November 25, 2008;

AND WHEREAS, Siemens Enterprise Communications GmbH & Co, KG, having a place of business at Hofmannstr. 51, 81379 Munich, Germany (hereinafter the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the apparatus, inventions, discoveries, and improvements therein disclosed;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to us by said Assignee, receipt whereof we hereby acknowledge, we do hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and the apparatus, inventions, discoveries and improvements therein disclosed for the United States of America and its territories and all foreign countries and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and its territories and all foreign countries and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, including the right to apply for Letters Patents in each foreign country and the United States of America and its territories, in its own name and to claim any and all priority rights under the International Convention, other conventions, treaties, or otherwise associated therewith for each country and the United States of America and its territories, said Assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this Assignment not been made.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith. We covenant that we are the lawful owners of the said application, apparatus, inventions, discoveries and improvements, that the same are unencumbered, that no license has been granted to make, use, or vend the said apparatus, inventions, discoveries or improvements or any of them, and that we have the full right to make this Assignment.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees to execute, at the request of said Assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefor,

Executed: <u>(S.S., (C.</u>	Annette Roder
Executed:	Mike Thoms
Executed:	Jürgen Brieskorn
Executed:	Edmund Ernst
Executed:	Karl Klug
Executed:	Stephan Schaade

- 2 -

WHEREAS, we, Annette Roder, residing at Esterbergstr. 3, 81377 Munich, Germany; Mike Thoms, residing at Waldhornstr. 1, 82110 Germering, Germany; Jürgen Brieskorn, residing at Sonnenstr. 15d, 82269 Geltendorf, Germany; Edmund Ernst, residing at Lenaustr. 11. 81373, Munich, Germany; Karl Klug, residing at Marsstr. 6A, 83714 Miesbach, Germany; and Stephan Schaade, residing at Höfatsweg 3, 86807 Buchloe, Germany, have invented certain new and useful apparatus, methods, inventions, discoveries and/or improvements disclosed in a U.S. Patent Application entitled "ELECTRONIC APPARATUS HAVING REDUCIBLE POWER CONSUMPTION IN THE READINESS STATE" filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, hereinafter the "application"; and with respect to which we hereby authorize and request attorney, Lynn J. Alstadt, Esquire of Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC, to insert here in parentheses (U.S. Utility Patent Application No. 12/339,007, filed 04-21-2010) the application number and filing date of said application when known, said application being the U.S. national phase of International Application No. PCT/EP2008/066150 filed November 25, 2008;

AND WHEREAS, Siemens Enterprise Communications GmbH & Co. KG, having a place of business at Hofmannstr. 51, 81379 Munich, Germany (hereinafter the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the apparatus, inventions, discoveries, and improvements therein disclosed;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to us by said Assignee, receipt whereof we hereby acknowledge, we do hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and the apparatus, inventions, discoveries and improvements therein disclosed for the United States of America and its territories and all foreign countries and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and its territories and all foreign countries and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, including the right to apply for Letters Patents in each foreign country and the United States of America and its territories, in its own name and to claim any and all priority rights under the International Convention, other conventions, treaties, or otherwise associated therewith for each country and the United States of America and its territories, said Assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this Assignment not been made.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith. We covenant that we are the lawful owners of the said application, apparatus, inventions, discoveries and improvements, that the same are unencumbered, that no license has been granted to make, use, or vend the said apparatus, inventions, discoveries or improvements or any of them, and that we have the full right to make this Assignment.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees to execute, at the request of said Assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefor.

Executed:	
	Annette Roder
Executed: <u>18,10,20</u> 10	Mike Thoms
Evented	
Executed:	Jürgen Brieskorn
Executed:	T. f
	Edmund Ernst
Executed:	H. 31 + 1-1-2 Am. 1 - 1-1-1-1
	Karl Klug
Executed:	
LANGULUI	Stephan Schaade

WHEREAS, we, Annette Roder, residing at Esterbergstr. 3, 81377 Munich, Germany; Mike Thoms, residing at Waldhornstr. 1, 82110 Germering, Germany; Jürgen Brieskorn, residing at Sonnenstr. 15d, 82269 Geltendorf, Germany; Edmund Ernst, residing at Lenaustr. 11. 81373. Munich, Germany; Karl Klug, residing at Marsstr. 6A, 83714 Miesbach, Germany; and Stephan Schaade, residing at Höfatsweg 3, 86807 Buchloe, Germany, have invented certain new and useful apparatus, methods, inventions, discoveries and/or improvements disclosed in a U.S. Patent Application entitled "ELECTRONIC APPARATUS HAVING REDUCIBLE POWER CONSUMPTION IN THE READINESS STATE" filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, hereinafter the "application"; and with respect to which we hereby authorize and request attorney, Lynn J. Alstadt, Esquire of Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC, to insert here in parentheses (U.S. Utility Patent Application No. 12/339,007... filed 04–21–2010...) the application number and filing date of said application when known, said application being the U.S. national phase of International Application No. PCT/EP2008/066150 filed November 25, 2008;

AND WHEREAS, Siemens Enterprise Communications GmbH & Co, KG, having a place of business at Hofmannstr. 51, 81379 Munich, Germany (hereinafter the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the apparatus, inventions, discoveries, and improvements therein disclosed;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to us by said Assignee, receipt whereof we hereby acknowledge, we do hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and the apparatus, inventions, discoveries and improvements therein disclosed for the United States of America and its territories and all foreign countries and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and its territories and all foreign countries and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, including the right to apply for Letters Patents in each foreign country and the United States of America and its territories, in its own name and to claim any and all priority rights under the International Convention, other conventions, treaties, or otherwise associated therewith for each country and the United States of America and its territories, said Assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this Assignment not been made.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith. We covenant that we are the lawful owners of the said application, apparatus, inventions, discoveries and improvements, that the same are unencumbered, that no license has been granted to make, use, or vend the said apparatus, inventions, discoveries or improvements or any of them, and that we have the full right to make this Assignment.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees to execute, at the request of said Assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefor.

Executed:	
	Annette Roder
Executed:	
Executed: 4/13/2010	Mike Thoms Jürgen Brieskorn
Executed:	Edmund Ernst
Executed:	Karl Klug
Executed:	Stephan Schaade

WHEREAS, we, Annette Roder, residing at Esterbergstr. 3, 81377 Munich, Germany; Mike Thoms, residing at Waldhornstr. 1, 82110 Germering, Germany; Jürgen Brieskorn, residing at Sonnenstr. 15d, 82269 Geltendorf, Germany; Edmund Ernst, residing at Lenaustr. 11. 81373, Munich, Germany; Karl Klug, residing at Marsstr. 6A, 83714 Miesbach, Germany; and Stephan Schaade, residing at Höfatsweg 3, 86807 Buchloe, Germany, have invented certain new and useful apparatus, methods, inventions, discoveries and/or improvements disclosed in a U.S. Patent Application entitled "ELECTRONIC APPARATUS HAVING REDUCIBLE POWER CONSUMPTION IN THE READINESS STATE" filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, hereinafter the "application"; and with respect to which we hereby authorize and request attorney, Lynn J. Alstadt, Esquire of Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC, to insert here in parentheses (U.S. Utility Patent Application No. 12/239,007, filed 04-21-2010) the application number and filing date of said application when known, said application being the U.S. national phase of International Application No. PCT/EP2008/066150 filed November 25, 2008;

AND WHEREAS, Siemens Enterprise Communications GmbH & Co, KG, having a place of business at Hofmannstr. 51, 81379 Munich, Germany (hereinafter the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the apparatus, inventions, discoveries, and improvements therein disclosed;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to us by said Assignee, receipt whereof we hereby acknowledge, we do hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and the apparatus, inventions, discoveries and improvements therein disclosed for the United States of America and its territories and all foreign countries and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and its territories and all foreign countries and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, including the right to apply for Letters Patents in each foreign country and the United States of America and its territories, in its own name and to claim any and all priority rights under the International Convention, other conventions, treaties, or otherwise associated therewith for each country and the United States of America and its territories, said Assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this Assignment not been made.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith. We covenant that we are the lawful owners of the said application, apparatus, inventions, discoveries and improvements, that the same are unencumbered, that no license has been granted to make, use, or vend the said apparatus, inventions, discoveries or improvements or any of them, and that we have the full right to make this Assignment.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees to execute, at the request of said Assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefor.

Executed:	Annette Roder
Executed:	Mike Thoms
Executed:	Jürgen Brieskom
Executed: 15. TV. 2010	Edmud Ernst
Executed:	Karl Klug
Executed:	Stephan Schnade

- 2 -

WHEREAS, we, Annette Roder, residing at Esterbergstr. 3, 81377 Munich, Germany; Mike Thoms, residing at Waldhornstr. 1, 82110 Germering, Germany; Jürgen Brieskorn, residing at Sonnenstr. 15d, 82269 Geltendorf, Germany; Edmund Ernst, residing at Lenaustr. 11. 81373. Munich, Germany; Karl Klug, residing at Marsstr. 6A, 83714 Miesbach, Germany; and Stephan Schaade, residing at Höfatsweg 3, 86807 Buchloe, Germany, have invented certain new and useful apparatus, methods, inventions, discoveries and/or improvements disclosed in a U.S. Patent Application entitled "ELECTRONIC APPARATUS HAVING REDUCIBLE POWER CONSUMPTION IN THE READINESS STATE" filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, hereinafter the "application"; and with respect to which we hereby authorize and request attorney, Lynn J. Alstadt, Esquire of Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC, to insert here in parentheses (U.S. Utility Patent Application No. 12/339,007. filed 04-21-2010) the application number and filing date of said application when known, said application being the U.S. national phase of International Application No. PCT/EP2008/066150 filed November 25, 2008;

AND WHEREAS, Siemens Enterprise Communications GmbH & Co, KG, having a place of business at Hofmannstr. 51, 81379 Munich, Germany (hereinafter the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the apparatus, inventions, discoveries, and improvements therein disclosed;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to us by said Assignee, receipt whereof we hereby acknowledge, we do hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and the apparatus, inventions, discoveries and improvements therein disclosed for the United States of America and its territories and all foreign countries and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and its territories and all foreign countries and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, including the right to apply for Letters Patents in each foreign country and the United States of America and its territories, in its own name and to claim any and all priority rights under the International Convention, other conventions, treaties, or otherwise associated therewith for each country and the United States of America and its territories, said Assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this Assignment not been made.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith. We covenant that we are the lawful owners of the said application, apparatus, inventions, discoveries and improvements, that the same are unencumbered, that no license has been granted to make, use, or vend the said apparatus, inventions, discoveries or improvements or any of them, and that we have the full right to make this Assignment.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees to execute, at the request of said Assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefor.

Executed:	Annette Roder
Executed:	Mike Thoms
Executed:	Jürgen Brieskorn
Executed:	Edmund Ernst
Executed: 21.4.2010	Karl Klug
Executed:	Stephan Schaade

WHEREAS, we, Annette Roder, residing at Esterbergstr. 3, 81377 Munich, Germany; Mike Thoms, residing at Waldhornstr. 1, 82110 Germering, Germany; Jürgen Brieskorn, residing at Sonnenstr. 15d, 82269 Geltendorf, Germany; Edmund Ernst, residing at Lenaustr. 11. 81373, Munich, Germany; Karl Klug, residing at Marsstr. 6A, 83714 Miesbach, Germany; and Stephan Schaade, residing at Höfatsweg 3, 86807 Buchloe, Germany, have invented certain new and useful apparatus, methods, inventions, discoveries and/or improvements disclosed in a U.S. Patent Application entitled "ELECTRONIC APPARATUS HAVING REDUCIBLE POWER CONSUMPTION IN THE READINESS STATE" filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, hereinafter the "application"; and with respect to which we hereby authorize and request attorney, Lynn J. Alstadt, Esquire of Buchanan Ingersoll & Rooney PC, to insert here in parentheses (U.S. Utility Patent Application No. 12/339,007, filed 04–21–2010) the application number and filing date of said application when known, said application being the U.S. national phase of International Application No. PCT/EP2008/066150 filed November 25, 2008;

AND WHEREAS, Siemens Enterprise Communications GmbH & Co. KG, having a place of business at Hofmannstr. 51, 81379 Munich, Germany (hereinafter the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the apparatus, inventions, discoveries, and improvements therein disclosed;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to us by said Assignee, receipt whereof we hereby acknowledge, we do hereby assign, sell, transfer, and set over unto said Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to said application and the apparatus, inventions, discoveries and improvements therein disclosed for the United States of America and its territories and all foreign countries and all foreign countries and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, including the right to apply for Letters Patents in each foreign country and the United States of America and its territories, in its own name and to claim any and all priority rights under the International Convention, other conventions, treaties, or otherwise associated therewith for each country and the United States of America and its territories, said Assignee to have and to hold the interests herein assigned to the full ends of the terms of said Letters Patent and any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, and/or extensions thereof, respectively, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this Assignment not been made.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue such Letters Patent in accordance herewith. We covenant that we are the lawful owners of the said application, apparatus, inventions, discoveries and improvements, that the same are unencumbered, that no license has been granted to make, use, or vend the said apparatus, inventions, discoveries or improvements or any of them, and that we have the full right to make this Assignment.

And for said consideration, the undersigned hereby agrees to execute, at the request of said Assignee, all documents in connection with any application for foreign letters patent therefor

Executed:	
	Annette Roder
Fu a outo de	
Executed:	Mike Thoms
Executed:	
Exceditut.	Jürgen Brieskorn
Executed:	
Executed.	Edmund Ernst
Executed:	
Executed.	Karl Klug
Executed: <u>04-10-10</u>	
Executed: C C T TO	Stephan Schaade

- 2 -

RECORDED: 10/22/2010